Operating Instructions
Spare parts list
10988314 en / 13.10.10
AU Drive Unit
Index 004
Operating Instructions
10988314 en / 13.10.10
Manufacturer's address:

1.5 EC declaration of conformity
Description
Type designation
Hydraulic drive unit
AU drive unit
We declare under our own liability that this product complies with the
following directives and standards:
1.5.0.1 Directive applied:
2006/42/EG
2014/30/EU
2012/19/EU
1.5.0.2 Standards applied:
EN 12100:2010
EN 60204-1 :2006
EN ISO 4413:2010
TYROLIT Hydrostress AG
Witzbergstrasse 18
CH-8330 Pfäffikon
Switzerland
Pfäffikon, 15.12.2021
Roland Kägi
Operations+ R&D Machines
1-2 AU/ 004
Operating Instructions Product description
AU / 004 1-3
1.6 Technical data
1.6.1 Dimensions
Fig. 1-2 Measurements in mm
1.6.2 Weight
Operating weight 95 kg
1.6.3 Tyres
Wheel Ø 42 cm
Operating pressure 3 bar
75
8
42
0 51
4
966543
228
Product description Operating Instructions
1-4 AU / 004
1.7 Hydraulics
1.7.1 Hyrdaulic circuits
3 closed circuits
- High pressure circuit max. 2,000 bar
- Pressure booster circuit max. 80 bar
- Low pressure circuit max.150 bar
1.7.2 Flow rates and pressure
30 l/h 2,000 bar
1.7.3 Connection options
With high-pressure 4-way distributor 4 pressing-tools
With special accessory max. 8
1.7.4 Press force
max. 2,000 bar
1.7.5 Radial piston pump
Primary outlet 14.4 l/min, 80 bar
Secondary outlet  2.4 l/min, 150 bar
1.7.6 Oil tank
Oil tank volume: 13 litres
Filter quality: 25 µm
1.7.7 Return oil filter
Type: Filter screen
1.7.8 Oil quality
TYROLIT Hydrostress AG recommends:
Hydraulic oil: HLP/ISO VG 46
Operating Instructions Product description
AU / 004 1-5
1.8 Electrical system
1.8.1 Motor
Electric motor Air cooled
Power supply 3P / PE 380-420V / 50Hz